1
Date: 2/16/06                                                   SP6137 Wide Input, 900KHz Synchronous PWM Controller               © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
SP6137
FEATURES
■ 2.5V to 20V Step Down Achieved Using Dual Input
■ On-Board 1.5Ω sink (2Ω source) NFET Drivers
■ Up to 25A Ouput Capability
■ Small 10-Pin MSOP Package

Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number                    Temperature                    Topmark Package
SP6137CU........................0°C to +70°C...................SP6137CU .............................. 10 Pin MSOP
SP6137CU/TR..................0°C to +70°C...................SP6137CU .............................. 10 Pin MSOP
SP6137EU........................-40°C to +85°C................SP6137EU .............................. 10 Pin MSOP
SP6137EU/TR..................-40°C to +85°C.................SP6137EU ............................. 10 Pin MSOP
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2500 for MSOP.
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6137EU/TR = standard; SP6137EU-L/TR = lead free
Solved By SipexTM
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office